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"WHO KILLED KENNEDY?"

INVESTIGATION: The Internal Sccurity Act of 1950 (Walter-
McCarran Act) contains no reference to an affidavit required by a
U.S. citizen who has attempted to expatriate himself,

30, s It appears that the FBI knew Oswald possessed
the alleged assassination rifle prior to the assassination of
Presjdent Kennedy because it would seem unlikely that within one
day the FBI could trace the rifle as coming from a mail order house
in Chicago. Page 153,

INVESTIGATION: The FBI had no knowledge that Oswald
possessed The assassination rifle prior to the assassination of
President Kennedy. The tracing of the rifle purchased by Oswald
under an assumed name from the mail order house in Chicago was
cuim leted by the FBI on November 23, 1963, regardless of Buchanan's
claim,

31, CILAIM: Oswald's rifle was not taken away from him
even though on April 10, 1963, there was good reason to suspect
ll;e ha?sglready used it to attempt to kill General Edwin A, Walker,

age .

INVESTIGATION: The FBI did not investigate the attempted
assassination of General Walker on April 10, 1963, and had no reasoa
to regard Oswald as a suspect in that attempted murder until

December 3, 1963, when Marina Oswald furnished information that
0Oswald had, on the night in question, attempted to kill General
Walker, The Dallas Police Department has also indicated that it

had no record of Oswald prior to the assassination and had never
developed or considered Oswald as a suspect in the attempted shooting
of General Walker,

. CLAIM: It can be inferred from the fact that
General Walker's name and telephone number were in Oswald's notebook
that Oswald and General Walker were known to each other, Page 154,

INVESTIGATION: Our investigation has developed no
indication that USWald and General Walker were known to each other,
General Walker has been publicly 3noted as saying he did not know
a:yt‘}gl aba;:t Oswald until Oswald was arrested for the assassination
o e President,

- 10 -

CommissioN ExuiBiT No. 2585—Continued

X,

N

2}

¢/
22 MAY 1958
FIFTH ENDORSEMENT on lstlt MILLER's ltr JRW/rdd A17+-6 of 31Max38

Froms Commanding General, Fleot Marine Force, Pacific
Tos Judge Mvacltq General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C.

Subjs Investigation into the circumstances surrounding the _death of
Private_Maxtin R». SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USIC at sbout 1900 hours

on S J-nuaxx 1958 ¢

n‘)vﬂ-_y;_.]

l. Forwarded. A

2. The procesdings, ﬂndlngn, opinions and recommendstionsof the &E
y the

1 tigation, as ing and reviewing authorities,
are approved.

PP:

aLIN
By afrection

'{J"M{{

V77

Bl
YI-5 &
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15 MAY1958
FOURTH ENDORSEMENT on lstLt MILLER's ltr JAM/rdd Al7-6 of
31Mars8

From: Commanding General, Aircraft, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific
To: Judge Advocate General, Navy Department, Washington 25, D.C.
Via: Commanding General, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific

Subj: Investigation into the circumstances surrounding the
death of Private Martin D. SCHRAND 1639694/6711 USMC
at about 1900 hours on 5 January 1958

1. Forwarded.
2. The proceedings, findings of fact, opinions and recommenda-

tions of the investigating officer and the action of the appointing
and reviewing authorities thereo: @ approved.

CommissioN ExHiBIT No. 2586—Continued

257/art
A6
Lo
THIRD ENDORSEMBNT on 18TLT MILLER's Ltr JRN/rdd AL7=6 of 3. Mar 1958
From: Commanding General, lat Marine Aircraft Wing, Alrcreft, FMF, Peacifis
Tot Judge Adwocate General of the Navy

Via: il Commanding General, Aircraft, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific
2) Cammanding General, Fleet Marine Force, Pacific

Subj: Investigation into the circumstances surroumding the death of
Private Martin D, SCHRAID 1639694/6711 USHC at about 1500 hours
on 5 January 1958

1s Forwvardeds

2. The proceedings, of fact, opinions, and 1 are
spproved,

& 4 HATES .

CommissioN ExHIBIT No. 2586—Continued

(4

LEGIWWCierT
07-8/2

APR 151958

SECGND ENDORSEMENT on lstlt MILIIR's ltr JRM/rod A17-6 of 51 March 1968

Fromi Commanding Officor, Marino Adrorsft Croup 11 ..
Tos Judge Advocate General, Nivy Department, Washington 26, D, C.
Via: 21 Commanding Ceperal, First Marine Adrcraft Wing
2) G ding ) A2 £t, Fleot Marine Force, Pacific
(3) Commanding General, Fleet Marine Force, Pacifio

Subys SCHRAND, Martin D,, Privete, 1659694/6711 USMC, Investigation
Report of death of

1. Porvarded,

2, The findings are approved, and opinions and recommendations concurred

- oL Musele

J. L, MUELLER

CommissioN ExHiIBIT No. 2586—Continued

'FIRST FNDORSZMENT on 1stLt. MILLER's 1tr JRM/rdd Al7-6 of 31 March 1958

Froms Conmanding Officer, Marine Air Control Squadron 1
Tos Judge Advocate General, Mavy Department, Washington 25, D, C.
Vias 1) Cemmanding CCficer, Marine AMroraft Group 11

2) Ceznanding General, Firei llarine Alreraft Wing

3) Comzeanding Ceneral, Aircraft Fleet Marine Force Pacifio
4) Comaanding General, Flest Marine Foroe Paoific

Subjs SCHRAUD, Martin D,, Private, 1639694/6711 UMO, Investigatica
Teport of death of

1. Forwarded,

2, The finding of faots and opinions are concurred in., Death of subject
man vwas not the result of miscondust and was in line of duty,

3. Reforence (b) of the basio lottor returned the original Report of
Investigation suitted 18 January to MACS-1 for further inquiry,

"))
» Do GLENN
Copy to:
KeHS, MWHG, LetMAW
CQNAVFHIL
NAS Cubi Pt
FASRGY 113
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NARINE AIR CONTROL SQUADRON 1
R T3 MUY 11

1ST MARINE AL:D n, ATIRANT, W, PACITIO
.0/0 WEES PIRL A i 55 HAWISCO, OALIYORNIA JRM/rad

31 Nar 1958

From; Firct Lioutenant James R, MILLER (66553/7303 USHCR
Toz Comnanding Offfcor, Marine Atr toatrel Sruedron )

Sudj; Investigation 1nto the circumstances survounding the death of

Private MARTIN D, SCERAMD 16396946711 USHC a% about 1900 houre
on 5 Jenuary 1958

Ref: x) (usgter II, III, IV, and V, 1956 Naval Supplement to the

Yanual for Oourts—Martial, 1951 .
>) ZLetter from Staff Legal Officer to CO, MAD-11 195/ty AL7-G/1
of 30 January 1958

Bacls (1) ©0, XACS-) »5:odviing order of € Jamaary 1958

(2) Statement ot LCDR C. B, WiLDIIDSE USN

(3) Statement of letLt. H. B. CHERRIE II USMCR SDO MACS-1

(4) Statement of Cpl R. L. ROWE USMC.Cpl, of tho Guard

3 Stetement of HX3 R, A, HOLT USN

(6) Copy Certificuve of Deaih

(7) “atomen} of W2 F. H. MmEiENhUS}:i

8) luntogrephs taken at scens of shooting

%92 s:mﬁeﬁle} of Sergeent H. R. GODFEEY 1453334/1371 USHO
{Sgt. of the Guard) -

(1) Statement of the Medical Officer of the Day, Station
Eoupital, Navy #3002

1. ©Preliminary Statement,

a. In accordance with enclosure (1), end ih ascordance with refer~
ence (a), en invostigation was started on 6 Jenuery 1958 to inquire into
the facts and circumstances surrounding the death of Private Martin D,
SCHRAND,

b. The investigation was conducted in the following menner:

(1) e interviewing and/or procuring of written statements from
avellable witnesses and such ether persons whose testimony appeared to
ylel¢ information as to the death or related events,

(2) The interviewing end/or proouring of writtea statements
from organisations involved after the death.

ComwmissioN ExHIBIT No. 2586—Continued

©. No poruone wero dosignatod as interested parties to tho ine
vestigation,

d, In'accordence with rcference (b) this investigation wes received
By ¥AC5-1 in the field on tho tsland of Corregidor, P. I, on or about
13 Yobruary 1958,

O« Dua to the-frequent.rodoploymont of this unit in the field prior
to and durm:lon STRONGBACK;~the clerical processos and corres—
pondence with invostigation having boen slow and of limited aveile
ability reeulted in unavoidabls deley in the colleotion of evidence,
drafting end submission of tho report,

2, Finding of Feect.

a. That on or about 1900 hours on 5 January 1958 in the area of the
cerrler pier, Naval iir Station, Cubi, Point, Pnilippine lelands, Private
Martin D, SCHIRAND 1539694/6711. USMC was fatally wounded with a discharge
from a riot-type shotgun, undor the circumstences lieted belov,

b, At the above time ard placo tho eontoy on post at the erypto
van, a Private First Clase PERSONS, hoard m shot from the atoa contains
ing the parked motor vehicles and intordeSquadron Duty C7ficer
2odLt. Habert B, CHERRIE II USMCR and the Corporal of the Guard, Oorporal
Ronald L, ROWE USMO, by whom he had beon inspectcd a minute or so Yofore,,
in their inepection of the Aroa end Ouard, ?;nsl 6a4).

C. Upon checking, the 5D0 end Cpl. of tho Ouard discovered Pvt,
SCHRAND lying on his back in a menner similar to the Photograph (Encl
8) @xcept”the woapon wes undorneath him,. Pvt, SCHRAND was lying in a
pool of blogd and wounded ms set forth in (Enel 8),

d, The 5D0 notified Sick Bay from a tolophone in the Cresh Orew
erea and roturnod to ths aceno, {Encl 3)

©. At 1920 an embulance driven by Robert A, HOLT, EM3 USN errived
&% tho scene md removed Pvt, SCHRAND to the Station Hospital, (Encl 5)

f. Death oscured between 1920 and 1830 hours in the embulence
{Encl 5a6),

- It 18 medical opinion of the Xedicel Officer of the Day that
Pvt, SCHRAND ves tayond ald from the momont of the ehooting, (Encl 10)
By interview of all persons involved, the investigetor establishod that

Do definite form of first aid as applied due to tho extreme nature of the
wound,

b, Pvt, SCERAND had boen fully inetrusted in his duties and the

¥odel 13 riot gun, having boen on duty and, attondad guard sshool
for at least two days previous, Eml 4) e

CommissioN ExHIBIT No. 2586—Continued
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4. The MACS-1 guard was onerating undor verbal appolntments at
this time hazing recently ceXarvtd £ran ua 157, There was no guard
book or leg that this faraatigivion twuiil £iud (Mned 4)e

J. IS vas and 1s an established sgwaticen priloy that sentries cn
Post onrry thelr weapons with chaniors snmpiys tie safely 08, an’ five
(5) rounds “u the oylinder. Uider .0 cirdwritancos were rounds to be
infected unto the chamber unjess the weapon wns to be fired or miler
supervised instructicite In tho interests of safety, pevmission had
)(}go:. ax;.endod for some sentries to cerry the rounds in their pocketo

1ok 9

X+ The weapon at the scenc was a Winchester liodel 12 riot type
shotgun No 9822/ containing cne spent round. This weapon doss not have
a sling and s f1l:sirated in Encl (8).

s Thier extersive examinmniion by Fred H, HATTHIDSEN CHAVORD
Tech W2 USi no GisoTepency 1n the weapcn was reveaied. (Eicl ).

B~ There was no evidenoe discivered of orimiaal antlviiy in this
oase, 7iiare wos no evidoaue drscovered of satcides (il 2)

8, in the absenoe of any evidenoe cf grces neglegence or intended
self-infisction 1t is my opinrdon that Private Martin D, SCHRAND 1639
711 UC dled in the line of duty and not as & result of his own mis-
conduct,

b, Pvi. SCHRAND was eomplotely familiar with his duties and wvith
the operntisn »f the Model 12 riot type shotgun, and was fn sound
physical o:uditions

c. The wound was inflioted by the Winchester Mpdel 12 riot type
shotgun No, 982244 found at the scene,

de The discharge of the rist gun was not dus to malfunotien,

o, Attempts to reconstruot the act of the shooting rasulted in
Dy cpinivn being formed ‘ad to the manmer in whioch the weapon was fired,

f, No definite form of first aid treatment could have been employed
nor was by the people present dus to the natwe of the wound,

4. Recommendaticns
s+ That continuing emphasis be exerted to asogmint all personnel

vith the instruotions for standing guard duty and in handling the Medel
12 riot gun,

CommissioN ExHiBIT No. 2586—Continued

P. While it had no effeot on the death accurring in this case
ktodiedge of the location of accesdidle telephones in the Guard ares
should be hed by all persons concernedo (Endl 3)

Oe That proper ‘::d log and records be kept vhenever’ possibile by

the Sgt. and Cpl, of Guard,
;:m RY MILLER

1stLte USMCR

CommissioN ExHIBIT No. 2586—Continued
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6 Jan 130

From Commending Officer
To; Firet Lieutoraat Jemee R, MILLER 006552/7303 USMOR

Subji Investiga®ion to inquire into the circumetanius surround.
“ho deadir of Privato Mertin D, SCHT.ND 1€796%4/G7/A1 USHC
a* about 1900 hours on § Jenuary 1957,

Ront (a) Okgptor II, IIX, IV, and V, 1965 Naval Supplemont to. tho
Nsnual for Courts-Martisls, 1961

in%ed ae inveclige
cer onvronadine

ng offigor to inqalTe into
¢ woath cf Frivalo ¥ar‘:n

1, Tou ave horehy epy
ta w2

CATotmss

kicn, Cubl Fount, Filipplnes,

gasion into all of tho olrcunsiancos
inclvde in your ropert findings of
1503 e@ v0 tho cruioe end Tnaponeidiiity four the doatd,

Ay rocoamondod actlid,

7.8 wnv timo during tho inveevigetion thoro is sny suggoedica Zhat
+% % Who pert of ctuy gorsonncl ie involved An tho ase’?uri. you
wrthor direc¥od to notilfy eibjoct porsomnel of tho time =x/ zisco

2 tho mooting of tho inveetigett.n end vhat he will do a pariy tho
spvrostigarion, and accordod his vighte as such pursuent to the Neval
Supplement to tho Mamual for Oocurte.-Maectial., 48 to the duty al sho
jzvestigating officor to dosignato individuale partios o the favoeile
ca:ton during the prosoodings whon appropriste, attontion 18 peoriisulacly
$awi %0l %o Sestion 0304, Neval Supplement to tho Wamual for Covz ».
harilel.,

A Ay

¥, ¢, VIIZY
Aoting

EKCLOSURE (1)

[ = e e e

JKIRNPAAANT O
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37694/6701 RS A% 1207 on ¢ Jenuery 1968 on board Yho U,"S,.

U"S. NAVAL AIR STATION
CUBH POINT, PHILIPPINGS LA/0% st
M7-6

9 Jaruary 1958

Scewrity Oificor
Coicanraing Offdicer, HAT3-L

Sabj: Suatenent of LCLR C. B. STk, USH, 351009/1300, Security
uflficer, U, S. lleval Mr Siuauion, Cabi Point, concerning the
incldent occurring on £ January 1950 involving SCHRAND, iartin

., 1639694, Private, L. $, larine Corps

1, Tiis atatement incorporates cntri from tho ilmval Air Stction,
Cuoi Yoint Security lepartmeni Lo;, awd opinions derived from the
investization conducied by the 3ecarily (fiicer and the Criminal
Investijator of the Laval Adr Station, Cubl Point,

2. The incident wan reported vo U

office at 194JK, 5 January 1953, Ly b
Pire Caoptain, havel Adr Station, Cubi
The incident reported was the chooii
perincier of the cerrier aireraly pariking arca aboord the Waval Air
Stetion, Cubi Point. The idertity of the victim was establigied an
SCiLLLD, Hariin T., 1639694, Fvt, USHC Ly his identification card re-
noved Iron the body and by the Corporal of the Guard of MACS~L on duty
ot the viuc of the occurrence of tne incidents Ab 20051, the victin
was reroved {rom the scene to tho Jubi Ridge Navel Hospital via iavy
ambulance. The victin was pronourced dead on arrival oy the . »
Qfficer of the uay.

mval AMr Station Security Prtrol
idnara Le CARBONLAY, Crasrp
oint (porations ueps >
of a .iarine sentry on tho west’

Uaval Alr Station Secvriiy Ulfficer was notified at 1043i and,

d oy the Criminal Invesvigator, Mr, Kenneth V., DAVIS, arrived
scenc of the shooting et 2010 Jhotographs of the surrounding
scene and of a mock-up of the victim's vLedy were made. The Corporal
ol the Guard was used Lo ropresent the victim since he was the first
individual on the scene,

4. The Heval Alr Station Security Officer and‘his Criminal Investigator
corcucved onsight investigsiion to determine if another person or
persol re¢ involved in the incident. The initial inspection of the
arca ducted during hours of darknoss; therefore, the area was

, vlaced undor security guard ard re-inspected the following morning

ter su . MM&MWQ_‘L&@_
ther person Or persons were imvolved in tne incident, iais being

T cere, tie waval XIT Station Secarity Ufficer roleased all information,

k: r.al belongings of the victim, and the wéapon to the Companding

Gificer, ACS-1, so that he might conduct his investigation. This dalay

ENQLOSTRE(3)
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1A/0% 8w
A7
9 Janunry 1953

R TS AV wed preper ead n0c0se WY 70 ag to nzzolve the Naval Alr Station
S0 Loedns and uhe locol authord.ies of any coannction with tho incident.

Licn of the weapon involved in the incidont and viewing of the
voel uhe victin et the Cubl wdiro Naval Hospital prompts the Security
SMaor Le nake Wl .ulouinn rtasomento rf apindont

:czpon involved was 1n ;004 and gaiisfactory operating

Cna round of ammanitlon was located in the chamber of the

in she battery position. The trigier puard safety device was
. Weafeh,

b, wizcharse of the weapon ook place within eight inches of the
lefi armpil.

c, The trajectory of tho charge {rom urdornoath the left armpit,

A threazn the body of the -vhr:\nncl, and the exit of tho schrapnol,

> Lep of she shoulder blede, leads the investigator to bolieve that
c:xitbed by the viciim, This reasoning is offered by

(1) The lencth of the borrel of the weapon from its point to the
srizier jusrd was Lwenby=seven and one=half inches. (27M)

(~, he nants arn reasaronant from armpit to the heel of either
am wag wwenoy=two ond threc-quarters inchos, (22 3/4%)

(3) The m=n hod heavy field zhocs one

cr “*e wo.'c cer; \n.tlonu, to hive fired the weapon znd caused the charge
the body, it would have veen necessary to usc a foreign
tie weapon, WMo such object was found in the area,
.icide vieting 4ill cither discharge the weapon in the

$a, or in the heart. Ho -uch vital position wag

in the man's versonel propert.y on hiz body ab the

t indicated that e ni be {n a deprossed framo of

k: t cdollars and thirty-five cents

of thc viciim's friends indieated bo the investirator that
noi, prone o c.\er':-se his weapon as a drill piecc. Lt is

g . Lacn. caused by ising the rioh gun to
ovolutdors, end, in go doing, tho.gun was accldent—
cc causing vhe victim!s doath,

L
ally

7. o furiier investigation is ‘sntieipated by the Secarity Depariment
but its services and facilities -dll be nnde available ab your requcste
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas
July 9, 1964

LEE_HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated June 30, 1964, the President's
Commission called attention to page 269 of the report of
Special Agent ROBERT P. GEMBERLING dated March 10, 1964,
at Dallas., Texas, which sets forth the details of an inter-
view with WARREN REYNOLDS, who has been the luh_]ect of a
newspaper article written by BOB CONSIDINE.

The President's Commission pointed out that in
this interview of REYNOLDS, he states that General EDWIN
A. WALKER attempted to contact him and that in the event
such contact was made, REYNOLDS would reporxt the results
of such contact to the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

The President's Commission letter requested that
REYNOLDS be interviewed to det ine wh 1 WALKER
has been in touch with REYNOLDS and, if 8o, the nature of
any conversations or communjications batween REYNOLDS and
WALKER.

On July 7, 1964, WARREN A. REYNOLDS, 8707 Mosswood,
Dallas, Texas, telephone EVergreen 8-1314, was telephonically
contacted at his residence for the purpose of making an
appointment for interview. REYNOLDS stated he was not
feeling too wall and suggested that he be interviewed at that
time over the telephone.

REYNOLDS was asked if he had had any recent contact
with General EDWIN A. WALKER, REYNOLDS informed he was con—
tacted telephonically by General WALKER on March 2, 1964, and
at that time WALKER read an article to him from some newspaper,
which article had been written by BOB CONSIDINR, a reporter,
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